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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Staff members at GVMSwere surveyed in February 2020 about their perceptions of their school in terms of Culture, Engagement, Relationships, and Professional
Development & Support and School Safety.

In order to put feedback into context, this report compares GVMS staff members ' ratings to the ratings of staff members from 155 other middle schools across the country.
Compared to other participating middle schools, GVMS'shighest r ated themes were:

¥ Relationships
¥ Culture

and the lowest r ated themes were:

¥ Professional Development and Support
¥ Engagement

Compared to other participating middle schools, GVMS'shighest r ated question within the key themes was:
¥ Staff and families care about each other (which is in the Relationships theme)
and the lowest r ated question within the key themes was:
¥ My school supports me in implementing what | have learned in professional development  (which is in the Professional Development and Support theme)

This report represents feedback from 86 staff members. Based on the enrollment data provided, you had a 80% response rate. Please refer to the Appendix section for
more information about the demogr aphics of the respondents.

Culture Summary Measure

This summary measure describes the degree to which staff believe that their school fosters a culture of shared vision,
respect, and effective communication.

Oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.43) (3.45) (3.67) (3.99) (4.64)

3.71

Your School - Feb 2020 52nd

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018
Your School - May 2017
e~ —— [ meml

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Engagement Summary Measure

This summary measure describes the degree to which staff feel engaged in their work and empowered to influence their
schools.

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.10) (3.77) (3.97) (4.17) (4.63)

3.93

Your School - Feb 2020 A4th

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2019 m

Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

e —— 1| mEmp

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Relationships Summary Measure

This summary measure describes the degree to which staff experience positive relationships in their school based on respect,
care and approachability.

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.17) (3.80) (3.98) (4.14) (a.71)

4.19
Your School - Feb 2020 80th

| High poverty schools

———
e
= 20 ]

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Professional Development & Support Summary Measure
This summary measure describes the degree to which staff receive meaningful feedback, have opportunities to grow
professionally and feel supported in their work.

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.84) (3.49) (3.69) (3.90) (4.72)

3.56
Your School - Feb 2020 33rd

| High poverty schools
Your School - Feb m

Your School - Feb 2018
T T I

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

&) * &&#t * 1%+ !* & &)+  &&# ‘&)+*  &%#0
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Executive Summary Percent Positives

Proportion of Positive Ratings

Note: The percent of positive r atings includes the proportion of staff members whose aver age rating across the related questions was greater than 3.5 out of 5.

Selected Cohort: Typical High poverty school

Typical Typical High
Your School - Your School - Your School - Your School - YouthT ruth poverty
Summary Measure Feb 2020 Feb 2019 Feb 2018 May 2017 school school
Engagement 73% 63% 47% 54% 75% 74%
Relationships 95% 93% 7% 76% 80% 78%
Culture 69% 54% 30% 32% 63% 64%
Professional Development and 53% 7% 29% 35% 63% 64%

Support
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GENERAL

Within the General theme, compared to other participating middle schools, the highest r ated question for GVMSwas:
¥ | am not seriously considering leaving

and the lowest r ated question was:
¥ | would recommend this school to a friend or colleague

Here is the full list of questions in the Gener al theme:

¥ | would recommend this school to a friend or colleague
¥ | am not seriously considering leaving
¥ Students are getting a high quality education

| would recommend this school to a friend or colleague as a great place to work.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(1.85) (3.40) (3.86) (4.20) (4.90)

4.10

Your School - Feb 2020 65th

| High poverty schools

e ——
s v |
e~

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| am not seriously considering leaving this school next academic year.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.38) (3.54) (3.80) (4.07) (4.67)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

White

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Students are get ting a high quality education at this school.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.00) (3.50) (3.85) (4.13) (4.83)

4.37

Your School - Feb 2020 87th

| High poverty schools |

White

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Gener al Percent Positives

Percent Positives (4's and 5's)

Selected Cohort: Typical High poverty school

Question

| would recommend this school to a
friend or colleague

I am not seriously considering leaving

Students are getting a high quality
education

Your School -
Feb 2020

81%

79%

94%

Your School -
Feb 2019

7%

82%

95%

Great Valley Middle School - "Staff Survey" School Report - February 2020

Your School -
Feb 2018

64%

79%

94%

Your School -
May 2017

65%

82%

95%

Typical
YouthT ruth
school

67%

66%

71%

CONFIDENTIAL

Typical High

poverty
school

61%

62%

62%
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Gener al Response Distributions

Response Distribution charts show the proportion of respondents who chose each response option for questions on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is the most negative and 5 is
the most positive response (known as a likert question). A variety of different response distributions can result in the same aver age rating, so this breakdown can help
provide additional context.

For example, two very different response distributions could both have an aver age rating of '3".

In sample question 1 below, the majority of respondents (70%) feel neutr al about the question, with a handful of respondents having a more negative or more positive
experience.

In sample question 2 below, there is a much greater variation in staff experience.

Continue scrolling to see your data.

I would recommend this school to a friend or colleague as a great place to work. - Over all

B strongly disagree [l Disagree Neither agree nor disagree  [ll Agree [l Strongly Agree

Your School —2538 5% 10% 41%

Your School -zgig 8% 14% 23%

Your School -zgig 10% 19% 19%
Your School -ZV\(/]I?% 10% 23% 25%
Average of High 10% 21% 24%

poverty schools

Average of You;r;g(r)uolllg 9% 19% 30%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

I would recommend this school to a friend or colleague as a great place to work. - Subgroup

B strongly disagree [l Disagree Neither agree nor disagree  [ll Agree [l Strongly Agree

White 12% 48%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Great Valley Middle School - "Staff Survey" School Report - February 2020 10



CONFIDENTIAL

| am not seriously considering leaving this school next academic year. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020

&
8

59%
Your School - Feb
2019

8% 51%

Your School 25?8) 5% 10% 57%

I 2
S

Your School —ZV\(/I)% 6% 11% 61%
Average of High 10% 19% 38%

poverty schools

Average of Ybuslig'hr(r)Lolllg 9% 17% 40%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| am not seriously considering leaving this school next academic year. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 10% 62%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
Students are get ting a high quality education at this school. - Over all
. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020 50%

@
X

Your School - Feb
2019 39%

Your School - Feb
2018 41%

IS
X

Your School - May
2017 45%

Average of High
poverty schools 10% 25% 16%

Average of YouthTruth
schools

% 20% 22%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

Students are get ting a high quality education at this school. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 55%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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ENGAGEMENT

Within the Engagement theme, compared to other participating middle schools, the highest r ated question for GVMSwas:
¥ | am proud of my school

and the lowest r ated question was:
¥ My school empowers me to use creativity in how | do my work

Here is the full list of questions in the Engagement theme:

| am proud of my school

| feel that my work at my school is valued

My work gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment

My job makes good use of my skills and abilities

| understand my school's goals

| feel that my work contributes to the goals of my school

| feel empowered to play a meaningful role in decision-making at my school

¥
¥
¥
¥
¥
¥
¥
¥ My school empowers me to use creativity in how | do my work

Engagement Summary Measure
This summary measure describes the degree to which staff feel engaged in their work and empowered to influence their
schools.

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.10) (3.77) (3.97) (4.17) (4.63)

3.93
Your School - Feb 2020 44th

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018
Your School - May 2017
e —— || mmmb

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Engagement Percentile Charts

| feel proud of my school.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

Oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.54) (3.79) (4.05) (4.32) (4.90)

4.28

Your School - Feb 2020 69th

| High poverty schools |

T N
e

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| feel that my work at my school is valued.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

Oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.70) (3.67) (3.91) (4.10) (4.70)
3.90
Your School - Feb 2020 48th

| High poverty schools

Your School - m

Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools ~ Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My work gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.00) (3.91) (4.10) (4.28) (4.73)

4.06
Your School - Feb 2020 42nd

| High poverty schools
Your School - Feb m

Your School - Feb 2018
Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My job makes good use of my skills and abilities.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.15) (3.80) (4.00) (4.22) (4.67)

4.02
Your School - Feb 2020 52nd

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2019 m

Your School - May 2017
White | 419 |

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| understand my school's goals.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.56) (3.69) (3.99) (4.20) (4.90)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

340 |
m Your School - Feb 2018
10 |

White

Your School - Feb 2019

Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools  Past results: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| feel that my work contributes to the goals of my school.
1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th
(3.30) (4.02) (4.19) (4.35)

4.30
Your School - Feb 2020 67th

| High poverty schools

Your School -
Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

CONFIDENTIAL

100th
(4.80)

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

The questions below focus specifically on empowerment as it relates to engagement .

| feel empowered to play a meaningful role in decision-making at my school.
1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th
(2.36) (3.23) (3.54) (3.81)

3.29
Your School - Feb 2020 31st

| High poverty schools
Your School - Feb 2019

Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Great Valley Middle School - "Staff Survey" School Report - February 2020

100th
(4.50)
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My school empowers me to use creativity in how | do my work.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th
(3.15) (3.75) (4.00)

3.78
Your School - Feb 2020 30th

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2019

Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Great Valley Middle School - "Staff Survey" School Report - February 2020
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Engagement Percent Positives

Percent Positives (4's and 5's)

Selected Cohort: Typical High poverty school

Typical Typical High
Your School - Your School - Your School - Your School - YouthT ruth poverty
Question Feb 2020 Feb 2019 Feb 2018 May 2017 school school
| am proud of my school 92% 93% 75% 7% 7% 74%
| feel that my work at my school is
yw Y : 77% 71% 61% 56% 75% 75%

valued
My work gives me a feeling of

v 9 . 9 78% 76% 73% 78% 83% 81%
personal accomplishment
My job makes good use of my skills

v Job Maxes g Y 79% 75% 72% 78% 81% 79%
and abilities
I understand my school's goals 71% 57% 37% 40% 76% 79%
| feel that my work contributes to the

v 92% 7% 65% 73% 86% 86%

goals of my school
| feel empowered to play a
meaningful role in decision-making at 48% 36% 20% 20% 56% 59%
my school
My school empowers me to use

v P 65% 63% 48% 52% 77% 76%

creativity in how | do my work

Great Valley Middle School - "Staff Survey" School Report - February 2020 17
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Engagement Response Distributions

Response Distribution charts show the proportion of respondents who chose each response option for questions on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is the most negative and 5 is
the most positive response (known as a likert question). A variety of different response distributions can result in the same aver age rating, so this breakdown can help
provide additional context.

For example, two very different response distributions could both have an aver age rating of '3".

In sample question 1 below, the majority of respondents (70%) feel neutr al about the question, with a handful of respondents having a more negative or more positive
experience.

In sample question 2 below, there is a much greater variation in staff experience.

Continue scrolling to see your data.

| am proud of my school. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb

2020 7% 37%

 —
ua
B

Your School - Feb

2019 Ak

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

| am proud of my school. - Subgroup

B strongly disagree [l Disagree Neither agree nor disagree  [ll Agree [l Strongly Agree

White 38%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Great Valley Middle School - "Staff Survey" School Report - February 2020 18
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| feel that my work at my school is valued. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —Zggg 8% 14% 23%

15%

=
=
B

Your School - Feb
2019 11%

Your School égiks) 19% 12% 10%

N
=
B

Your School - May
2017 15%

Average of High 8% 13% 28%

poverty schools

Average of Ybusr}g'hrgLolllg 8% 14% 29%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| feel that my work at my school is valued. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 10% 26%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My work gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School Zggg 5% 17% 33%

Your School ngg 9% 15% 23%

Your School ngg 11% 11% 21%

Your School -;gi% 10% 10% 17%

Average of High
poverty schools 5% 12% 32%

Average of Vuu;';;&‘)tlz 5% 11% 34%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

My work gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 33%

[
)
g

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My job makes good use of my skills and abilities. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —Zggg 7% 14% 30%

Your School —25?19) 10% 20%

Your School —25518) 14% 19%

I -
S}
S

©

g ‘

Your School - May
2017 5%

&
8

13%

Average of High 5% 13% 29%

poverty schools

Average of Ybusr}g'hrgLolllg 5% 11% 31%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

My job makes good use of my skills and abilities. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 10% 33%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| understand my school's goals. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School Zggg 8% 19% 22%

Your School -ngg 13% 28% o

Your School Zgig 25% 30% J

S

Your School - May
2017 17% 5%

w
@
X

Average of High
poverty schools 5% 14% 29%

Average of ‘/uu;m&‘;lz 6% 15% 27%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

| understand my school's goals. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White

19% 21%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| feel that my work contributes to the goals of my school. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —2538 7% 40%

Your School - Feb
2019

21% 22%

Your School —25518) 10% 21% 16%

Your School - V\(/I)ay 23% 22%

2017

Average of High
poverty schools

10% 35%

Average of YouthTruth
schools

10% 36%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| feel that my work contributes to the goals of my school. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 38%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| feel empowered to play a meaningful role in decision-making at my school. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School ngg 16% 28% 14%

Your School Zgig 24% 32%
Your School - Fet 34% 28% 4%

Your School -zbgi); 29% 29%

Average of High
poverty schools 12% 24% 21%

Average of \/uusﬂggtrjgtlz 14% 24% 21%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

| feel empowered to play a meaningful role in decision-making at my school. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 14% 28% 17%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Great Valley Middle School - "Staff Survey" School Report - February 2020 21
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My school empowers me to use creativity in how | do my work. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —Zggg 12% 2204 27%

Your School —25?19) 10% 220 16%

Your School —25518) 20% 21% o

Your School —ZV\(/I]% 13% 28% 15%

Average of High 6% 15% 30%

poverty schools

Average of Ybust}g'hrgLolllg 6% 15% 31%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

My school empowers me to use creativity in how | do my work. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 5% 21% 28%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Great Valley Middle School - "Staff Survey" School Report - February 2020 22
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RELATIONSHIPS

Within the Relationships theme, compared to other participating middle schools, the highest r ated question for GVMSwas:
¥ Staff and families care about each other

and the lowest r ated question was:
¥ | feel comfortable speaking honestly to families about their child's progress

Here is the full list of questions in the Relationships theme:

¥ Administr ators treat staff with respect

¥ Staff treat administr ators with respect

¥ Staff treat families with respect

¥ Families treat staff with respect

¥ Staff treat each other with respect

¥ Students treat staff with respect

¥ Staff treat students with respect

¥ Staff and students care about each other

¥ Staff and administr ators care about each other

¥ Staff and families care about each other

¥ Teachers in my school work together to improve instructional pr actice

¥ | feel comfortable approaching the administr ation if | need help solving a problem
¥ | feel comfortable approaching other staff members if | need help solving a problem
¥ | feel comfortable speaking honestly to families about their child's progress

¥ My school is cooperative and team-oriented

Relationships Summary Measure
This summary measure describes the degree to which staff experience positive relationships in their school based on respect,
care and approachability.

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.17) (3.80) (3.98) (4.14) (4.71)

4.19
Your School - Feb 2020 80th

| High poverty schools

Your School -

Your School - May 2017 m
| mEm

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Great Valley Middle School - "Staff Survey" School Report - February 2020 23



CONFIDENTIAL

Relationships Percentile Charts

Administr ators treat staff with respect.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.93) (3.78) (4.11) (4.31) (4.89)

4.15
Your School - Feb 2020 57th

| High poverty schools |

Your School - Feb 2018
Your School - May 2017
e [ mmml

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Staff treat administr  ators with respect.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.15) (3.87) (4.13) (4.37) (4.82)

4.20
Your School - Feb 2020 59th

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb m

Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools ~ Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Staff treat families with respect.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.50) (4.12) (4.29) (4.42) (4.90)

4.52

Your School - Feb 2020 87th

| High poverty schools

e e
R R B - |

oo ey [ | e

White m

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Families treat staff with respect.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.00) (3.33) (3.58) (3.86) (4.89)

3.92

Your School - Feb 2020 81st

| High poverty schools

__—
R N N - |
T R -

White m

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Staff treat each other with respect.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.91) (3.88) : (4.26) (4.83)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools |

Your School -

Cohort: High poverty schools  Past results: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Students treat staff with respect.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(1.85) (2.74) (3.10) (3.50) (4.50)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

T ——
I N N N <
N R R R
I S B B ) S

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Staff treat students with respect.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.26) (3.92) (4.11) (4.28) (4.90)

431

Your School - Feb 2020 79th

| High poverty schools

T ———
T R R |
T R R -
e Tmm

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Staff and students care about each other.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.08) (3.74) (3.93) (4.18) (4.89)

4.30
87th

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools |

T N B - |
T N |

N N R -

White m

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Staff and administr ators care about each other.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.62) (3.72) (4.00) (4.22) (4.89)

4.14

Your School - Feb 2020 65th

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018

-E Your School - May 2017
White a2 |

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Staff and families care about each other.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.08) (3.76) (4.80)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018 m

Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools  Past results: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Teachers in my school work together to improve instructional pr actice.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.00) (3.77) (4.02) (4.20) (4.80)

4.23

Your School - Feb 2020 81st

| High poverty schools

e
T
T

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| feel comfortable approaching the administr ation if | need help solving a problem.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

Oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.86) (3.80) (4.14) (4.35) (4.90)
4.30
Your School - Feb 2020 70th

| High poverty schools

e —
Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

e —— [ | meml

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| feel comfortable approaching other staff members if | need help solving a problem.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.27) (4.12) (4.28) (4.43) (5.00)

4.30

Your School - Feb 2020 56th

| High poverty schools |

White m _

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| feel comfortable speaking honestly to families about their child's progress.*

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.43) (3.95) (4.11) (4.25) (4.80)

4.01
Your School - Feb 2020 37th

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018 m
Your School - May 2017
e —— | mml

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
*Question asked to instructional staff ONL Y.
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My school is cooper ative and team-oriented.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.31) (3.65) (3.88) (4.18) (4.89)

4.14
Your School - Feb 2020 70th

| High poverty schools |

ur School - May 2017
White | 412

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Relationships Percent Positives

Percent Positives (4's and 5's)

Selected Cohort: Typical High poverty school

Typical Typical High
Your School - Your School - Your School - Your School - YouthT ruth poverty
Question Feb 2020 Feb 2019 Feb 2018 May 2017 school school
Administr ators treat staff with respect 90% 84% 56% 50% 79% 80%
Staff treat administr ators with respect 92% 83% 63% 68% 85% 85%
Staff treat families with respect 98% 98% 98% 93% 92% 90%
Families treat staff with respect 80% 83% 63% 61% 60% 58%
Staff treat each other with respect 88% 92% 85% 71% 81% 81%
Students treat staff with respect 61% 2% 2% 82% 44% 37%
Staff treat students with respect 94% 97% 91% 89% 86% 83%
Staff and students care about each
90% 93% 86% 90% 77% 74%
other
Staff and administr ators care about
nistrators . 87% 80% 45% 51% 76% 75%
each other
Staff and families care about each
92% 90% 81% 70% 76% 73%
other
Teachers in my school work together
. . v . g 90% 82% 7% 83% 78% 76%
to improve instructional pr actice
| feel comfortable approaching the
administr ation if | need help solving a 90% 85% 62% 59% 79% 80%
problem
| feel comfortable approaching other
staff members if | need help solving a 91% 92% 95% 85% 88% 87%
problem
| feel comfortable speaking honestl
o p‘ ) 9 y 84% 86% 78% 75% 84% 88%
to families about their child's progress
My school is cooperative and team-
86% 7% 59% 60% 73% 71%

oriented
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Relationships Response Distributions

Response Distribution charts show the proportion of respondents who chose each response option for questions on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is the most negative and 5 is
the most positive response (known as a likert question). A variety of different response distributions can result in the same aver age rating, so this breakdown can help
provide additional context.

For example, two very different response distributions could both have an aver age rating of '3".

In sample question 1 below, the majority of respondents (70%) feel neutr al about the question, with a handful of respondents having a more negative or more positive
experience.

In sample question 2 below, there is a much greater variation in staff experience.

Continue scrolling to see your data.

Administr ators treat staff with respect. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb

i [ e
=
g 2o
s i son = N

Average of High 5% 13% 32%

poverty schools

Average of Youst};g(;uollg 5% 13% 35%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

Administr ators treat staff with respect. - Subgroup

B strongly disagree [l Disagree Neither agree nor disagree  [ll Agree [l Strongly Agree

White | 5% 33%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Staff treat administr  ators with respect. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —Zggg I 6% 30%

Your School —25519) I 15% 12%

Your School égiks) 26% 15%
Your School 72’\(/')% 2204 7%
Average of High
poverty schools . 11% S2%

Average of Ybusr}ggggllg . 11% 32%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

Staff treat administr  ators with respect. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

-1

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Staff treat families with respect. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020 55%

Your School - Feb
2019 34%

Your School - Feb

Your School - May
2017 7% 38%

Average of High I 8% 35%

poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools I 7%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

Staff treat families with respect. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 57%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Families treat staff with respect. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020 14%

Your School —Zgik)) 5% 11%

Your School —ngks) 4% 13%

Your School 72’\(/')?; 10% 7%

Average of High
poverty schools 11% 13%

Average of YouthTruth
schools 10% 13%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

Families treat staff with respect. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 16%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Staff treat each other with respect. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020 33%

Your School - Feb
2019 23%

Your School »zgfg 6% 22%
Your School -zhg?yl 6% 13%

Average of High
poverty schoois 4% 30%

Average of YouthTruth
schools 5% 31%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

Staff treat each other with respect. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 33%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Students treat staff with respect. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —Zggg 14% 2204 14%

Your School —25519) 7% 18% 5%

Your School - Feb
2018 16%

,_\
=
X

15%

Your School 72’\(/')% 5% 12% 18%

Average of High 25% 25% 8%

poverty schools

Average of Ybusﬂg'hrggllg 2204 250 9%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

Students treat staff with respect. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 11% 21% 12%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
Staff treat students with respect. - Over  all
. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020 5% 38%

Your School - Feb
2019 36%

Your School - Feb
2018 37%

Your School - May
May 10% 39%

[
(o2}
g

Average of High

poverty schoois 26%

Average of YouthTruth
schools

11% 28%

N B
8

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

Staff treat students with respect. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

-1

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Staff and students care about each other. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree
Your School - Feb
ur SChooil 2020 41%
Your School - Feb
ur SChooil 2059 25%

Your School - Feb
2018 17%

Your School - May
2017 20%

Average of High 0 0
poverty schools 5% 20%

Average of YouthTruth
schools 4% 23%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

Staff and students care about each other. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 40%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Staff and administr ators care about each other. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020 21%

Your School - Feb
2019 22%

Your School »zgig 19% 9%

Your School -zhg?y, 14% 49

Average of High
poverty schoois 5% 28%

Average of YouthTruth
schools 5% 29%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

Staff and administr ators care about each other. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 32%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Staff and families care about each other. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —Zggg 8% 42%

Your School —25519) I 8% 38%

Your School égiks) 15% 32%

Your School - May
2017 15%

2
>
N
IN]
B

Average of High
poverty schools

21% 21%

Average of Ybusr}g'hrgLolllg 4% 19% 25%

g
L

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

Staff and families care about each other. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 7% 38%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
Teachers in my school work together to improve instructional pr actice. - Over all
. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020 36%

[
0
8

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

Teachers in my school work together to improve instructional pr actice. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White . 7% 33%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| feel comfortable approaching the administr ation if I need help solving a problem. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020 43%

[
foe]
&

Your School —25?19) 5% 9% 31%

Your School —25518) 120% 19% 21%

Your School —ZV\(/I)% 15% 22% 15%

Average of High 7% 10% 41%

poverty schools

Average of Ybust};'hr(l;Lolllg 7% 10% 42%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| feel comfortable approaching the administr ation if | need help solving a problem. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 5% 47%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| feel comfortable approaching other staff members if | need help solving a problem. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020

©
S

[ |
~
X

40%

Your School - Feb
2019 37%

Your School - Feb
2018 48%

||
IS
X

Your School -zbgi); 4% 11% =

Average of High
poverty schools 4% 8% 43%

Average of YouthTruth
schools

®
X

45%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

| feel comfortable approaching other staff members if | need help solving a problem. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 9% 40%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| feel comfortable speaking honestly to families about their child's progress.* - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree
Your School —Zggg 5% 22%
Your School —2553 4% 21%
Your School —25518) 4% 23%

Your School —Zl\(llﬁsé 8% 11%

Average of High 0
poverty schools 36%

Average of YouthTruth
schools 5% 32%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| feel comfortable speaking honestly to families about their child's progress.* - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 6% 20%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My school is cooper ative and team-oriented. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School »zggg 4% 32%
Your School »zgfg 6% 14%
Your School »zgig 12% 9%

Your School - May
2017 9% 10%

Average of High
poverty schools 8% 24%

Average of YouthTruth
schools 8% 27%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

My school is cooper ative and team-oriented. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White  [JS2 32%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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CULTURE

Within the Culture theme, compared to other participating middle schools, the highest r ated question for GVMSwas:
¥ My school sets high expectations for students

and the lowest r ated question was:
¥ Information about school policies is disseminated to staff clearly

Here is the full list of questions in the Culture theme:

¥ My school is respectful of different r aces, ethnicities, genders, and backgrounds
¥ My school's policies are administered fairly and consistently

¥ My school is managed effectively

¥ My school runs smoothly

¥ My school creates a positive work environment

¥ Discipline in this school is fair

¥ My school sets high expectations for students

¥ My school's employees are commit ted to the success of my school
¥ | feel informed about important decisions regarding my school

¥ My school communicates a clear direction for the future

¥ Information about school policies is disseminated to staff clearly

Culture Summary Measure
This summary measure describes the degree to which staff believe that their school fosters a culture of shared vision,
respect, and effective communication.

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.43) (3.45) (3.67) (3.99) (4.64)

3.71
Your School - Feb 2020 52nd

| High poverty schools

ur School - Feb

e ——

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Culture Percentile Charts

My school is respectful of differentr  aces, ethnicities, genders, and backgrounds.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

Oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.98) (3.98) (4.19) (4.39) (4.89)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018
Your School - May 2017
e —— |l

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My school's policies are administered fairly and consistently.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.15) (3.20) (3.49) (3.87) (4.64)

3.58
Your School - Feb 2020 56th

| High poverty schools
Your School - Feb m
Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017
e —— || mrml

Cohort: High poverty schools ~ Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My school is managed effectively.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.00) (3.32) (3.70) (4.04) (4.75)

3.78

Your School - Feb 2020 58th

| High poverty schools |

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My school runs smoothly.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(1.69) (3.16) (3.65) (3.93) (4.90)

3.83
64th

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools |

T N R - |
oo oo |
White m

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My school creates a positive work environment.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
1.77) (3.46) (4.11) (4.80)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools |

Your School - Feb 2018

Cohort: High poverty schools  Past results: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Discipline in this school is fair.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(1.94) (2.92) (3.28) (3.69) (4.55)

3.16
43rd

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018
Your School - May 2017 m

e T mmp

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My school sets high expectations for students.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.50) (3.45) (3.76) (4.16) (4.80)

4.23
Your School - Feb 2020 83rd

| High poverty schools

R N

D R N
R R R

e T

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My school's employees are commit ted to the success of the school.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th
(2.75) (3.95) (4.14) (4.31)

4.36

Your School - Feb 2020 80th

| High poverty schools |

White 440 |

CONFIDENTIAL

100th
(4.89)

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

The questions below focus specifically on communication as it relates to culture .

| feel informed about important decisions regarding my school.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th
(2.34) (3.11) (3.45) (3.82)

3.27

Your School - Feb 2020 35th

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2019

Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

100th
(4.60)

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My school communicates a clear direction for the future.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th
(2.39) (3.26) (3.64)

3.38
Your School - Feb 2020 33rd

| High poverty schools

m Your School - Feb 2019

Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017
White m

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Information about school policies is disseminated to staff clearly.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th
(2.22) (3.36) (3.63)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - Feb 2019

Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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75th 100th
(3.93) (4.80)

75th 100th
(3.96) (4.78)

e . |

45
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Culture Percent Positives

Percent Positives (4's and 5's)

Selected Cohort: Typical High poverty school

Typical Typical High
Your School - Your School - Your School - Your School - YouthT ruth poverty
Question Feb 2020 Feb 2019 Feb 2018 May 2017 school school
My school is respectful of different
races, ethnicities, genders, and 77% 80% 68% 74% 84% 85%
backgrounds
My school's policies are administered
_y P .I : n 58% 49% 25% 27% 57% 57%
fairly and consistently
My school is managed effectively 71% 64% 37% 38% 64% 63%
My school runs smoothly 73% 2% 47% 54% 60% 56%
My school creates a positive work
. 78% 72% 46% 46% 68% 67%
environment
Discipline in this school is fair 41% 37% 22% 32% 49% 49%
My school sets high expectations for
v gn exp 88% 83% 77% 85% 69% 66%
students
My school's employees are commit ted
v Py 93% 92% 84% 83% 84% 82%
to the success of my school
| feel informed about important
? .I © . |t importan 44% 34% 19% 13% 56% 59%
decisions regarding my school
My school communicates a clear
.y A 47% 38% 20% 13% 60% 63%
direction for the future
Information about school policies is
P 49% 41% 19% 21% 63% 67%

disseminated to staff clearly
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Culture Response Distributions

Response Distribution charts show the proportion of respondents who chose each response option for questions on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is the most negative and 5 is
the most positive response (known as a likert question). A variety of different response distributions can result in the same aver age rating, so this breakdown can help
provide additional context.

For example, two very different response distributions could both have an aver age rating of '3".

In sample question 1 below, the majority of respondents (70%) feel neutr al about the question, with a handful of respondents having a more negative or more positive
experience.

In sample question 2 below, there is a much greater variation in staff experience.

Continue scrolling to see your data.

My school is respectful of differentr  aces, ethnicities, genders, and backgrounds. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb

2020 20% 27%

Your School - Feb

2019 18% 22%
s 2o
sty =

Average of High
poverty schools

10% 39%

Average of Youst};g(;uollg 4% 11% 40%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

My school is respectful of differentr  aces, ethnicities, genders, and backgrounds. - Subgroup

B strongly disagree [l Disagree Neither agree nor disagree  [ll Agree [l Strongly Agree

White 17% 29%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My school's policies are administered fairly and consistently. - Over

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools

CONFIDENTIAL

all

. Agree . Strongly Agree

8% 13%

18% 5%
28%

4%

27%

13% 18%

15% 17%

Past results: on

My school's policies are administered fairly and consistently. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree

White

. Agree . Strongly Agree

5% 16%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My school is managed effectively. - Over

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools

White

all

. Agree . Strongly Agree

7% 16%

7%

6%

19%

20%

12% 20%

11% 21%
Past results: on
My school is managed effectively. - Subgroup
. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree
5% 17%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My school runs smoothly. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —Zggg 5% 14%

Your School - Feb
2019 5%

Your School —ngks) 15% 7%

Your School - May
2017 14%

Average of High
poverty schools 14% 16%

Average of YouthTruth
schools 13% 17%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

My school runs smoothly. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 17%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My school creates a positive work environment. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School »zggg 5% 21%

Your School »zgfg 6% 13%
Your School »zgfg 16%

Your School -zhg?yl 18% 11%

Average of High
poverty schoois 11% 22%

Average of YouthTruth
schools 11% 23%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

My school creates a positive work environment. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 22%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Discipline in this school is fair. - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —2538 2204 33% e

Your School —2553 21% 40% 5%

Your School —25518) 32% 30% 6%

Your School —ZV\(/I)% 32% 23%

Average of High 20% 24% 12%

poverty schools

Average of Ybust};'hrggllg 19% 24% 13%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

Discipline in this school is fair. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 22% 33% 10%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
My school sets high expectations for students. - Over all
. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020 10% 37%

Your School ngg 8% 9% 13%

Your School ngg 7% 15% 22%

Your School ';gi% 4% 11% 26%

Average of High
poverty schools 11% 19% 23%

Average of Vuu;l;;[r)gtlz 10% 18% 24%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

My school sets high expectations for students. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White | 50 45%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My school's employees are commit ted to the success of the school. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School 2528 7% 43%

Your School - Feb
2019

[ |
~
B

34%

Your School 25?8) 14% 33%

Your School —ZV\(/I)% 17% 26%

Average of YouthTruth
schools

12% 33%

Average of High
poverty schools 4% 14% 31%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

My school's employees are commit  ted to the success of the school. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 43%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| feel informed about important decisions regarding my school. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School ZSSB 18% 35% &%

Your School -ngg 32% 30% 5%
Your School ngg 33% 28%

Your School -2’\8% 39% 30%

Average of High
poverty schools 15% 21% 18%

Average of V"“;L‘I;‘;EQ 16% 22% 17%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| feel informed about important decisions regarding my school. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 16% 33% 11%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My school communicates a clear direction for the future. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School 2528 13% 40% 7%

Your School 2553 28% 31%

Your School 25?8) 39% 30%

Your School —ZV\(/I)% 35% 32%
Average of High 11% 2204 18%

poverty schools

Average of Youslig'hr(r)Lolllg 12% 23% 18%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

My school communicates a clear direction for the future. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 10% 34% 9%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Information about school policies is disseminated to staff clearly. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School ZESB 23% 27% 12%

Your School - Feb
2019 22% S
Your School Zgig 35% 36%

Your School -2’\8% 30% 35% 4%

Average of High
poverty schools 12% 17% 22%

Average of YouthTruth
schools

13% 19% 20%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

Information about school policies is disseminated to staff clearly. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 24% 26% 10%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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PROFESSDNAL DEVEIOPMENT & SUPPOR

Within the Professional Development & Support theme, compared to other participating middle schools, the highest r ated question for GVMSwas:
¥ | receive regular feedback from my colleagues

and the lowest r ated question was:
¥ My school supports me in implementing what | have learned in professional development

Here is the full list of questions in the Professional Development & Support theme:

¥ | have opportunities to learn at work

¥ | have opportunities to grow professionally at work

¥ My school supports me in implementing what | have learned in professional development

¥ | have the necessary resources to do my job well

¥ My school encourages me to seek professional development opportunities to improve my pr actice

¥ | have access to meaningful professional development

¥ My professional development over the last year has been closely connected with my school's priorities

¥ My professional development over the last year has provided me with teaching str ategies to better meet my students ' needs
¥ My professional development over the last year has provided me with content support

¥ | receive regular feedback from my supervisors
¥ | receive regular feedback from my colleagues
¥ The feedback | receive from my supervisors helps me improve my work
¥ The feedback | receive from my colleagues helps me improve my work

Note: The feedback in this section is directed to whoever provides professional development for instructional staff members, either the school or the district/network.

Professional Development & Support Summary Measure
This summary measure describes the degree to which staff receive meaningful feedback, have opportunities to grow
professionally and feel supported in their work.

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.84) (3.49) (3.69) (3.90) (4.72)

3.56
Your School - Feb 2020 33rd

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Professional Development & Support Percentile Charts

| have opportunities to learn at work.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

Oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.09) (3.72) (3.92) (4.11) (4.80)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

m Your School - Feb 2018

ur School - May 2017 m
e mml

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| have opportunities to grow professionally at work.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.67) (3.55) (3.80) (3.99) (4.80)

3.63
Your School - Feb 2020 32nd

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb m
m Your School - Feb 2018
e T mm

Cohort: High poverty schools ~ Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My school supports me in implementing what | have learned in professional development.*

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.61) (3.44) (3.73) (4.00) (4.71)

3.37

Your School - Feb 2020

=
[9))
p=4
>

| High poverty schools
Your School - Feb 2019
Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
*Question asked to instructional staff ONL Y.

| have the necessary resources to do my job well.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

Oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.67) (3.35) (3.68) (3.92) (4.60)
3.92
Your School - Feb 2020 74th

| High poverty schools |

D R R
e P

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My school encour ages me to seek professional development opportunities to improve my pr actice.*

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.00) (3.42) (3.75) (4.00) (4.60)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2019

50 |
Your School - Feb 2018 m
sz |

Your School - May 2017

White

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
*Question asked to instructional staff ONL Y.

| have access to meaningful professional development.
1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.54) (3.33) (3.62) (3.80) (4.80)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2019
Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My professional development over the last year has been closely connected with my school's priorities.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.42) (3.40) (3.60) (3.86) (4.80)

3.45
Your School - Feb 2020 33rd

| High poverty schools

m Your School - Feb 2019
Your School - May 2017

Whie [ 50 | I

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Your School - Feb 2018

My professional development over the last year has provided me with teaching str ategies to bet ter meet my students
needs.*

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.31) (3.29) (3.60) (3.89) (4.58)

3.20
Your School - Feb 2020 19th

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2019

2.88 | Your School - Feb 2018
m Your School - May 2017

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
*Question asked to instructional staff ONL Y.
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My professional development over the last year has provided me with content support.*

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.33) (3.15) (3.42) (3.78) (4.59)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

ﬂl Your School - Feb 2019

Your School - Feb 2018

Your School - May 2017

e —— mmE

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
*Question asked to instructional staff ONL Y.

| receive regular feedback from my supervisors.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.15) (3.23) (3.52) (3.84) (4.80)

3.34
Your School - Feb 2020 33rd

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018
ﬁl Your School - May 2017
e —— 1 mm

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| receive regular feedback from my colleagues.

1 = Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.15) (3.30) (352) (3.72) (4.60)

3.75

Your School - Feb 2020 80th

| High poverty schools |

R R R |
White m

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

The feedback | receive from my supervisors helps me improve my work.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.71) (3.49) (3.74) (4.01) (4.70)

3.56

Your School - Feb 2020 32nd

| High poverty schools

Your School - Feb 2018
Your School - May 2017
T ] I

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

The feedback | receive from my colleagues helps me improve my work.

1= Strongly disagree 3 = Neither agree nor disagree 5 = Strongly agree

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.17) (3.76) (4.60)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools |

Your School - Feb

Cohort: High poverty schools  Past results: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Professional Development & Support Percent Positives

Percent Positives (4's and 5's)
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Selected Cohort: Typical High poverty school

Typical Typical High
Your School - Your School - Your School - Your School - YouthT ruth poverty
Question Feb 2020 Feb 2019 Feb 2018 May 2017 school school
| have opportunities to learn at work 69% 72% 67% 72% 76% 75%
I h rtuniti r
ave opportunities to grow 62% 62% 52% 54% 69% 69%

professionally at work

My school supports me in
implementing what | have learned in 43% 46% 31% 49% 65% 66%
professional development

| have the necessary resources to do
my job well

78% 7% 59% 66% 66% 65%

My school encourages me to seek
professional development 61% 49% 55% 50% 65% 64%
opportunities to improve my pr actice

| have access to meaningful

) 45% 39% 23% 33% 60% 61%
professional development

My professional development over
the last year has been closely 48% 32% 43% 45% 61% 62%
connected with my school's priorities

My professional development over
the last year has provided me with
teaching strategies to better meet my
students' needs

41% 35% 30% 38% 60% 62%

My professional development over
the last year has provided me with 41% 24% 28% 32% 56% 58%
content support

| receive regular feedback from my

) 49% 40% 23% 21% 58% 64%
supervisors
| receive regular feedback from m
B B 64% 60% 48% 46% 56% 58%
colleagues
The feedback | receive from my
supervisors helps me improve my 56% 62% 39% 32% 66% 69%
work
The feedback | receive from m
Y 81% 76% 65% 63% 73% 74%

colleagues helps me improve my work
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Professional Development & Support Response Distributions

Response Distribution charts show the proportion of respondents who chose each response option for questions on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is the most negative and 5 is
the most positive response (known as a likert question). A variety of different response distributions can result in the same aver age rating, so this breakdown can help
provide additional context.

For example, two very different response distributions could both have an aver age rating of '3".

In sample question 1 below, the majority of respondents (70%) feel neutr al about the question, with a handful of respondents having a more negative or more positive
experience.

In sample question 2 below, there is a much greater variation in staff experience.

Continue scrolling to see your data.

| have opportunities to learn at work. - Over all
. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree
Your School —2538 8% 2204

Your School - Feb
2019 11%

Your School -zgfg 15% 9%
Your School -2’\(/]'?% 10% 11%

Average of High
poverty schools 6% 24%
Average of YouthTruth
schools 6% 24%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

| have opportunities to learn at work. - Subgroup

B strongly disagree  [Jl] Disagree [ Neither agree nor disagree  [ll Agree [l Strongly Agree

White 7% 26%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| have opportunities to grow professionally at work. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —2538 12% 26% 15%

Your School —25?19) 14% 220 8%

Your School —25?8) 2204 22% 4%

Your School —ZV\(/I)% 10% 35% o

Average of High 9% 19% 23%

poverty schools

Average of Ybust};'hrgLolllg 9% 19% 22%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| have opportunities to grow professionally at work. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 12% 17% 17%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My school supports me in implementing what | have learned in professional development.* - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School ngg 13% 42% 9%
Your School Zgig 17% 35% 8%

Your School Zgig 26% 7%

Your School - May
May 12% 7%

w
@
X
]
| g

Average of High
poverty schools 8% 23% 23%

Average of Vuu;';;gglz 8% 23% 22%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

My school supports me in implementing what | have learned in professional development.* - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 12% 35% 12%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| have the necessary resources to do my job well. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —Zggg 6% 16% 20%

17%

Your School - Feb
2019 9%

&
8

Your School —25518) 20% 19% 11%
Your School —ZV\(/I]% 16% 15% e
Average of High 14% 17% 18%

poverty schools

Average of Ybust}g'hrgLolllg 13% 17% 19%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| have the necessary resources to do my job well. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 17% 22%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My school encour ages me to seek professional development opportunities to improve my pr actice.* - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School ZESB 9% 26% 12%

Your School Zgig 11% 36% 11%
Your School Zgig 19% 23% 7%
Your School -2’\8% 15% 33% 10%

Average of High
poverty schools 10% 23% 25%

Average of Vuu;l;;[r)t‘l)tlz 9% 2204 23%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

My school encour ages me to seek professional development opportunities to improve my pr actice.* - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 12% 16% 14%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| have access to meaningful professional development. - Over

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools

CONFIDENTIAL

all
. Agree . Strongly Agree
14% 8%
28%

22%

14% 7%

11% 20%

11% 19%

Past results: on

| have access to meaningful professional development. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree

White

. Agree . Strongly Agree

16% 12%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My professional development over the last year has been closely connected with my school's priorities. - Over

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools

all

. Agree . Strongly Agree
6% 13%

18%

22%

10% 6%

8% 20%

8% 19%

Past results: on

My professional development over the last year has been closely connected with my school's priorities. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree

White

. Agree . Strongly Agree

5% 16%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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My professional development over the last year has provided me with teaching str ategies to bet ter meet my students
needs.* - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School Zggg 20% 36% e

Your School Zgig 19% 39% 8

Your School Zgig 27% 34% 4%

Your School -2’\8% 25% 32% %

Average of High 12% 21% 20%

poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

12% 23% 20%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

My professional development over the last year has provided me with teaching str ategies to bet ter meet my students
needs.* - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 24% 29% 8%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

My professional development over the last year has provided me with content support.* - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —zggg 30% 22% e

Your School zgig 38% 31%
Your School 25?’83 31% 31%

Your School —ZA(/]I% 30% 28% 8%

Average of High
poverty schools 15%

19%

Average of YouthTruth
schools

16% 21% 18%

N
=}
S

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

My professional development over the last year has provided me with content support.* - Subgroup

B strongly disagree [l Disagree Neither agree nor disagree  [ll Agree [l Strongly Agree

White 27% 22% 8%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| receive regular feedback from my supervisors. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School 2528 21% 26% 15%

Your School 25?3 17% 39% B

Your School 25?8) 27% 36%

Your School —ZV\(/I)% 30% 40%
Average of High 12% 20% 21%

poverty schools

Average of Ybuslig'hr(r)gllg 15% 22% 18%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| receive regular feedback from my supervisors. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 19% 26% 17%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

| receive regular feedback from my colleagues. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School ZESB 9% 27% 21%

Your School ngg 10% 29% 13%

Your School - Feb
2018 15%

w
a
S

8%

Your School -Zl\g% 21% 28% e

Average of High
poverty schools 13% 25% 15%

Average of YouthTruth
schools

13% 27% 15%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| receive regular feedback from my colleagues. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 7% 24% 19%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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The feedback | receive from my supervisors helps me improve my work. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —Zggg 9% 16%

Your School —Zgik)) 10% 7%

Your School —ngks) 24% 6%

Your School —21\3?39 18% =

Average of High 0 0
poverty schools 7% 24%

Average of YouthTruth
schools 8% 23%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

The feedback | receive from my supervisors helps me improve my work. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 10% 17%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

The feedback | receive from my colleagues helps me improve my work. - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
2020 21%

Your School - Feb
2019 18%

Your School »zgfg 8% 10%

Your School -zhg?yl 13% 12%

Average of High
poverty schoois 6% 24%

Average of YouthTruth
schools 5% 24%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

The feedback | receive from my colleagues helps me improve my work. - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 28%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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SCHOOL SAFETY

Within the School Safety theme, compared to other participating middle schools, the highest r ated question for GVMSwas:
¥ Students are safe from violence at my school

and the lowest r ated question was:
¥ In my school, there are clear rules for students against hurting other people

Here is the full list of questions in the School Safety theme:

¥ Students are safe from bullying at my school

¥ Adults at my school try to stop bullying and har assment

¥ Students are safe from violence at my school

¥ In my school, there are clear rules for students against hurting other people
¥ | feel safe from harm while at my school
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School Safety Percentile Charts

Students are safe from bullying at my school

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(1.95) (2.65) (3.45) (4.04)

3.30
Your School - Feb 2020 65th

| High poverty schools | |

e T

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Adults at my school try to stop bullying and har assment

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(3.54) (3.96) (4.18) (4.29) (4.64)

4.21
Your School - Feb 2020 59th

| High poverty schools |

I R N - o

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Students are safe from violence at my school

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.08) (3.25) (3.60) (4.08) (4.58)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

White 4.6 |

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

In my school, there are clear rules for students against hurting other people

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.97) (3.71) (4.02) (4.30) (4.82)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

Cohort: High poverty schools  Past results: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| feel safe from harm while at my school

oth 25th 50th 75th 100th
(2.92) (3.76) (4.09) (4.31) (a.71)

Your School - Feb 2020

| High poverty schools

White ES

Cohort: High poverty schools  Pastresults: on  Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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School Safety Percent Positives

Percent Positives (4's and 5's)

Selected Cohort: Typical High poverty school

Typical Y outhT ruth Typical High poverty

Question Your School - Feb 2020 school school
Students are safe from bullying at my school A47% 40% 38%
Adults at my school try to stop bullying and har assment 92% 87% 85%
Students are safe from violence at my school 81% 62% 53%
In my school, there are clear rules for students against hurtin

Y g 9 79% 7% 75%
other people
| feel safe from harm while at my school 93% 78% 71%
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School Safety Response Distributions

Response Distribution charts show the proportion of respondents who chose each response option for questions on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is the most negative and 5 is
the most positive response (known as a likert question). A variety of different response distributions can result in the same aver age rating, so this breakdown can help
provide additional context.

For example, two very different response distributions could both have an aver age rating of '3".

In sample question 1 below, the majority of respondents (70%) feel neutr al about the question, with a handful of respondents having a more negative or more positive
experience.

In sample question 2 below, there is a much greater variation in staff experience.

Continue scrolling to see your data.

Students are safe from bullying at my school - Over all

B strongly disagree [l Disagree Neither agree nor disagree  [ll Agree [l Strongly Agree

Average of High
poverty schools 28% 24% 8%

fened YDUSIE;(;L(;IIQ 26% o

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

Students are safe from bullying at my school - Subgroup

B strongly disagree [l Disagree Neither agree nor disagree  [ll Agree [l Strongly Agree

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Adults at my school try to stop bullying and har assment - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
S50 8% 29%

Average of High
poverty schools . 12%
Average of YouthTruth

schools . 10%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on
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Adults at my school try to stop bullying and har assment - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White 7% 29%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

Students are safe from violence at my school - Over  all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb

Average of High
poverty schools 24%
fene vuu;g;glétlg 21%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

Students are safe from violence at my school - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity

In my school, there are clear rules for students against hurting other people - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School - Feb
Average of High
poverty schools 10% 12% 32%
e wusrg;é%tll; 2%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

In my school, there are clear rules for students against hurting other people - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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| feel safe from harm while at my school - Over all

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

Your School —2558 I 5% 41%

Average of High 9% 18% 26%

poverty schools

Average of Yuusﬂg;(r)%tlg 13% 33%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on

| feel safe from harm while at my school - Subgroup

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neither agree nor disagree . Agree . Strongly Agree

White I 42%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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IN THEIR OWN WORDS

In the YouthTruth Staff Survey, staff members at GVMS had the opportunity to provide anonymous comments on their experiences at GVMS. Staff members provided
feedback on GVMS'sstrengths and areas for improvement and provided any additional comments they felt necessary.

In order to download your Staff Comments file, please click on the link below:

GVMS:comments

The rest of the "In Their Own Words' section contains tables and charts representing responses to the following two questions:
What do you like the most about your school?
What is one area in which your school could improve?

Staff members at GVMSselected an answer from several options that are core parts of their experience. The options for the question " What do you like the most about
your school?" are listed below.

1: My school administr ators are friendly and supportive (Friendly and Supportive Administr ation)

2: My work at this school gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment (Individual Empowerment)

3: | am treated with respect by school administr ators and other staff (Respectful Relationships)

4: | have access to high-quality professional development opportunities (Professional Development)

5: Appropriate and well-maintained supplies, books, technology, or facilities (Supplies and/or Facilities)
6: Other
7: Nothing

The options for the question " What is one area in which your school could improve?" are listed below.

1: My school administr ation could do more to be friendly and supportive (More Friendly and Supportive Administr  ation)

2: I would like the work that | do at this school to give me more of a feeling of personal accomplishment (Individual Empowerment)
3: I would like to be treated with more respect by the school administr ation and other staff (More Respectful Relationships)

4: | would like more access to high-quality professional development opportunities (Bet ter Professional Development)

5: My school needs better supplies and/or facilities (Bet ter Supplies and/or Facilities)

6: Other

7: Nothing

To see comments about staff members ' reasons for their choices, please refer to the Comments file linked above.
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Strengths

What do you like most about your school?

. Your School - Feb 2020 . Your School - Feb 2019

Average of YouthTruth schools

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High

poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High

poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High

poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High

poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Your School - Feb
2020
Your School - Feb
2019
Your School - Feb
2018
Your School - May

2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Friendly and Supportive Administr  ation
T 9%
I 0%

4%
2%
[, 2%

22%

Individual Empowerment
Y 4s%
I

T sz
I — 37

39%

Treated With Respect
I 17%
I 1 7%

12%
[ 10%
[, 25%

22%

Professional Development
[T2%
B%
1%
4%
B 3%

3%

Supplies and/or Facilities
[ 5%
I 7

6%
[ 10%
B 2%

3%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on
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What do you like most about your school? (cont.)

B Your School - Feb 2020 [} Your School - Feb 2019 [ Your School - Feb 2018 [l Your School - May 2017 [l] Average of High poverty schools
Average of YouthTruth schools

Other Strengths

Your School -2538 _ 12%
ey ———— Bv
wrsoon = I 15%
ey ———————
ey

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 11%

Nothing

Your School - Feb g,
2020 0%

Your School - Feb 0
2019 I 1%

Your School - Feb g,
2018 0%

Your School - May 0,
2017 I 1%

Average of High - 3%

poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 2%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

What do you like most about your school? - Subgroup

B white

Friendly and Supportive Administr  ation

v | 24
Individual Empowerment

e | 475
Treated With Respect

Professional Development

white [ 2%

Supplies and/or Facilities
white [0 3%

Other Strengths

Nothing

White 0%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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Areas for Improvement

What is one area in which your school could improve?

. Your School - Feb 2020 . Your School - Feb 2019 Your School - Feb 2018 . Your School - May 2017 . Average of High poverty schools
Average of YouthTruth schools

More Friendly and Supportive Administr  ation
Your School Zggg . 2%
Your School -ngg - 5%
Your School zgig 15%
Your School —21\3% _ 10%
sty -

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 7%

Individual Empowerment

Your School ZESS _ 10%
Your School 25%) _ 16%
Your School ngg 10%
Your School —ZV\(/]I% - 5%
ey I 1%

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 8%

Treated With More Respect

Your School Zggg _ 13%

Your School zgig _ 9%

Your School 25?’89 15%

ey ————— B
poserg o N 7%

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 8%

Better Professional Development

wrsoon . N -
s N %
Your School 25%’83 10%

Your School -2’\8% _ 15%
e I 1%

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 16%

Better Supplies and/or Facilities

Your School 255[!:)) _ 9%
Your School 255!99 - 5%
Your School Zgig 9%
Your School —ZV\(/]I?); _ 9%
s I
Average of YouthTruth 26%

schools

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on
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What is one area in which your school could improve? (cont.)

B Your School - Feb 2020 ] Your School - Feb 2019 Your School - Feb 2018 [l Your School - May 2017 [l] Average of High poverty schools
Average of YouthTruth schools

Other Areas for Improvement

2020 19%
Your School - Feb 0,
207 | 1o

Your School - Feb 0,
2018 23%

oursenoet- gy I, 280
2017 28%
aovary sonovs | N 1o
poverty schools 18%
Average of YouthTruth 21%

schools

Nothing

2020 27%
2019 27%

Your School - Feb 0,
2018 19%

Your School - May 0,
2oty I 6%
poverty schools 14%
Average of YouthTruth 0
schools 15%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools ~ Past results: on

What is one area in which your school could improve? -Subgroup

B white

More Friendly and Supportive Administr  ation
white [T 3%

Individual Empowerment
e | 10%

Treated With More Respect
white [ 7%

Better Professional Development
v | 21%

Better Supplies and/or Facilities
e | 4%

Other Areas for Improvement
e | 4%

Nothing

once [ 3%

Subgroup: Race/Ethnicity
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APPENDX

YouthTruth gathers candid staff feedback through a confidential online survey. Y outhTruth conducts rigorous analysis on the quantitative data and qualitative comments.
This is designed to be an actionable report, and compares your results to those of other schools across the country.

The details of your survey are:

Survey Fielded Number of Responses Received
February 2020 86
February 2019 87
February 2018 82
May 2017 84
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Response Count

*Question asked to instructional staff only.
**Question asked to support staff only.

The following responses were collected for each question:

Question Text

General

| would recommend this school to a friend or colleague as a great place to work.
| am not seriously considering leaving this school next academic year.

Students are getting a high quality education at this school.

Engagement

| feel proud of my school.

| feel that my work at my school is valued.

My work gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment.

My job makes good use of my skills and abilities.

| understand my school's goals.

| feel that my work contributes to the goals of my school.

| feel empowered to play a meaningful role in decision-making at my school.

My school empowers me to use creativity in how | do my work.

Relationships

Administr ators treat staff with respect.

Staff treat administr ators with respect.

Staff treat families with respect.

Families treat staff with respect.

Staff treat each other with respect.

Students treat staff with respect.

Staff treat students with respect.

Staff and students care about each other.

Staff and administr ators care about each other.

Staff and families care about each other.

Teachers in my school work together to improve instructional pr actice.

| feel comfortable approaching the administration if | need help solving a problem.
| feel comfortable approaching other staff members if | need help solving a problem.
| feel comfortable speaking honestly to families about their child's progress.*

My school is cooperative and team-oriented.

Culture

My school is respectful of different r aces, ethnicities, genders, and backgrounds.
My school's policies are administered fairly and consistently.

My school is managed effectively.

My school runs smoothly.

My school creates a positive work environment.
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86
86

86

86
86
86
86
86
86
86

86

86
86
86
86
86
85
86
86
85
86
86
86
86
76

85

86
85
86
86

86
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Question Text

Discipline in this school is fair.

My school sets high expectations for students.

My school's employees are commit ted to the success of the school.

| feel informed about important decisions regarding my school.

My school communicates a clear direction for the future.

Information about school policies is disseminated to staff clearly.

Professional Development & Support

| have opportunities to learn at work.

| have opportunities to grow professionally at work.

My school supports me in implementing what | have learned in professional development.*
| have the necessary resources to do my job well.

My school encourages me to seek professional development opportunities to improve my pr actice.*
| have access to meaningful professional development.

My professional development over the last year has been closely connected with my school's priorities.
My professional development over the last year has provided me with teaching str ategies to better meet my students
My professional development over the last year has provided me with content support.*

| receive regular feedback from my supervisors.

| receive regular feedback from my colleagues.

The feedback | receive from my supervisors helps me improve my work.

The feedback | receive from my colleagues helps me improve my work.

School Safety

Students are safe from bullying at my school

Adults at my school try to stop bullying and har assment

Students are safe from violence at my school

In my school, there are clear rules for students against hurting other people

| feel safe from harm while at my school

In Their Own W ords

What do you like most about your school?

What is one area in which your school could improve?

Demogr aphics

What is your race/ethnicity?

How do you describe yourself? (Gender Identity)

What is your role?

What kind of teacher tr aining did you receive?*

How many years of teaching experience do you have?*

How many years of experience do you have in your role?**

How long have you worked at this school?
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86
86
76
76
86
85
86

86

86
86
86
86
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76
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85
63
86
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Compar ative Dataset

INTERPRETING YOUR RESUTLS

This report reflects perceptions in your school as captured by the Y outhTruth survey instrument. The dataset to which we compare you contains only schools that have
participated in YouthTruth. Therefore, we consider this report to be an informative, though not comprehensive, source of data. ~ The comparative data included in this
report offers a helpful point of reference for interpreting feedback from family members in your school, but does not comprise a representative sample of U .S.middle
schools.

We encourage you to interpret this feedback in light of your own goals, str ategies, and context, and to review it in conjunction with other data sources that you use to
monitor your schoolOs progress.

COMPARATIVE DATASET

YouthTruth's middle school compar ative dataset includes 155 schools.

The number of schools in the table below may be slightly different than the number of schools in the compar ative dataset because: 1) the comparative dataset
includes international schools, and 2) schools are occasionally double counted in this table if they participated in Y outhTruth once through their district and once through a
network of which they are a part, or if they participated through two different networks.

Schools from the following districts and charters networks comprise the compar ative dataset for this report:

District Number of Schools
California
Amethod Public Schools 3
Davis Joint Unified School District 4
Evergreen School District 3
Fullerton School District 5
High Tech High 4
Ingenium Schools 2
Kentfield School District 1
Lancaster School District (CA) 5
Lincoln Unified School District 10
Lynwood Unified School District 3
Mesa Union School District 1
Monterey Peninsula Unified School District 5
Novato Unified School District 3
Pajaro Valley Unified School District 8
Red Bluff Union Elementary School District 1
Reed Union School District 1
Rio School District 4
San Diego Unified School District 2
San Leandro Unified School District 2
San Rafael City Schools 1
Santa Rosa City Schools 5
Sausalito Marin City School District 1
Shoreline Unified School District 2
Sonoma Valley Unified School District 2
Teach Public Schools 1
University Preparation Charter School 1
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District
West Contra Costa Unified School District

Youth Policy Institute Charter Schools

Michigan

Bay City Public Schools

Cornerstone Education Group (through Michigan Department of Education)
Creative Urban Education, Inc. (through Michigan Department of Education)
Detroit 9090 (through Michigan Department of Education)

Detroit Public Schools (through Michigan Department of Education)

National Heritage Academies (through Michigan Department of Education)

Mississippi

Oxford School District

North Carolina

McDowell County Schools

New Jersey

Westwood Regional School District

New York

Kenmore-Tonawanda Union Free School District

Ohio
Urban Community School

Westlake City School District

Oregon

Ashland School District

Eagle Point School District 9

Gladstone School District

Grants Pass School District 7

Junction City School District (through Linn Benton Lincoln Education Service District)
Lake Oswego School District

Siuslaw School District (through Linn Benton Lincoln Education Service District)

South Lane School District (through Linn Benton Lincoln Education Service District)

Pennsylvania

Big Spring School District
Bristol Township School District
Centennial School District
Great Valley School District
Penn-Delco School District

Ridley School District

Texas
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District Number of Schools

Clear Creek Independent School District

10
Huntsville Independent School District 1
Lancaster Independent School District 2
Midlothian Independent School District 2
Washington
Bethel School District 6
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Respondent & School Information

RESPONDENT BEKGROUND
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Race of Respondents

B Your School - Feb 2020 [l Your School - Feb 2019

Average of YouthTruth schools

Your School - Feb
2020
Your School - Feb

2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Your School - Feb
2020
Your School - Feb

2019
Your School - Feb
2018
Your School - May

2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Your School - Feb
2020
Your School - Feb
2019
Your School - Feb

2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Your School - Feb
2020
Your School - Feb

2019
Your School - Feb
2018
Your School - May

2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018
Your School - May

2017

Average of High
poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Hispanic, Latinx or Spanish origin
[l1%
[ 22
1%
P
I 0%

8%

Black or African-American

[1%

0%

0%

0%

I 6%
%

American Indian or Alaska Native
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%

Asian
0%
0%
0%
0%
W 2%

3%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on
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Race of Respondents (cont.)

. Your School - Feb 2020 . Your School - Feb 2019

Average of YouthTruth schools

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High

poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Your School - Feb
2020

Your School - Feb
2019

Your School - Feb
2018

Your School - May
2017

Average of High

poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth
schools

Other r ace/ethnicity
0%

0%

0%

fiw

| BB

2%

Multi-r acial
0%

0%

0%

0%

| BB

3%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on
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Gender Identity of Respondents

. Your School - Feb 2020 . Your School - Feb 2019 Your School - Feb 2018 . Your School - May 2017 . Average of High poverty schools
Average of YouthTruth schools

Male

s . R
s I
Your School zgfg 22%
worsova v N 7+
e I 7%

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 20%

Female

s e 49%
voursereet s |, - ¢

Your School zgfg 30%

oursereol iy I e
ey

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 56%

I identif y in another way
Your School 2528 0%
Your School zgig 0%
Your School zgits) 4%
Your School -Zr\g% 0%
Average of High I 1%

poverty schools

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 1%

Prefer not to say

2020 25%
Your School - Feb 0,
20v | 2>

Your School - Feb 9
2018 44%

2017 35%
poverty schools 24%
Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 24%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on
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Role of Respondents

. Your School - Feb 2020 . Your School - Feb 2019 Your School - Feb 2018 . Your School - May 2017 . Average of High poverty schools
Average of YouthTruth schools

Instructional Staff

oo o, s

A [&

Your School zgfg 91%

ool 9%
et

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 2%

Support Staff

Your School ZESB - 6%
Your School zgig _ 9%
Your School zgfg 4%
Your School -2’\(/)'?% - 5%
poveryscncos | N < >+

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 18%

Other

Your School - Feb 0,
2oc0 [ 6%

Your School - Feb _ 0,
2019 8%

Your School - Feb 0,
2018 5%

Your School - May 0
257y I 6%
scrseancy I 119
poverty schools 11%
Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 9%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on
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Teacher Training

. Your School - Feb 2020 . Your School - Feb 2019 Your School - Feb 2018 . Your School - May 2017 . Average of High poverty schools
Average of YouthTruth schools

University Certification

oo oz, 100
vourseneet e |, 1 00%
Your School zgfg 100%
ool 200%
et El

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 88%

Alternative Certification (e.g. T  each for America, eT c.)
Your School ZESB 0%
Your School zgig 0%
Your School zgfg 0%
Your School -2’\(/)'?% 0%
svemeci I &%

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 8%

Other T raining/Non-Certified
Your School - Feb g,
2020 0%
Your School - Feb g,
2019 0%
Your School - Feb 0%

2018
Your School - May g,
2017 0%

Average of High 0,

poverty schools - 6%

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 5%

Cohort: Average of High poverty schools  Past results: on
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Years of Teaching Experience

. Your School - Feb 2020 . Your School - Feb 2019 Your School - Feb 2018 . Your School - May 2017 . Average of High poverty schools
Average of YouthTruth schools

0-4 years

Your School - Feb _ 0,
2020 8%
Your School - Feb 0,
2019 I 1%

Your School - Feb 0,
2018 1%

Your School - May 0,
2017 - 3%
s | I >
poverty schools 23%
Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 19%

5-9 years
Your School ZESB - 7%
Your School zgig - 6%
Your School zgfg 5%
Your School -2’\(/)'?% - 7%
s I %

Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 19%

10-20 years

Your School - Feb 0,
20s [, a4
2019 53%

Your School - Feb 0,
2018 58%

2017 56%
e se0
poverty schools 36%
Average of YouthTruth 0,
schools 38%

More than 20 years

2020 41%
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Years of Experience in Role
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Years at School
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Methodology

SURVEY ADMINISTRAION
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REPOR'ING THRESHOLD
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ABSOLUTE VS. RELAIVE RATINGS

Throughout this report, you will see a number of references to the " typical” YouthTruth school. These guidelines describe our approach to char acterizing schoolsO results relative to the
QypicalO school.

¥ For likert questions (1-3 or 1-5 scale):  Results are described as Ohigher than typicalO when they fall at or above the 60th percentile in the compar ative dataset  that is, higher
than 60 percent of other middle schools that have participated in Y outhTruth. Conversely, results are described as Olower than typicalO when they falls below the 40th
percentile B or, lower than 60 percent of other participating middle schools.

¥ For questions allowing multiple responses (e.g., Do any of the following make it hard for you to do your best in school?  Home life; extr acurricular commitments;
etc.): Results are considered Ohigher than typicalO when they are at least 8 percentage points higher than the results for the median school in the compar ative dataset, and
Olower than typicalO when they are at least 8 percentage points lower than the median.

¥ For categorical questions allowing only one response (e.g., Do you want to go to college? B Y es; No; Maybe; | Om not sure): Results are considered Ohigher than typicalO
when they are at least 8 percentage points higher than the results for the aver age YouthTruth school, and Olower than typicalO when they are at least 8 percentage points lower

than the average.

COHOR T AND SUBGROUP COMP  ARISONS

& #$" &$')I*&%* $&) &%+ [+, ##0$ %1% # 0& % +& # +& &$') 0&,)) *HH+& * *+ & ) %+ I+ KIGIHF) ) + )R+ * Groups that

are similar to your school's characteristics are marked with an asterisk. &*+* &&#*')+!I'+ 1% + &+ )+ *)-0*F #&% *! &+ )* &&#* M+ 1%+ ) #H& #* &&#
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Cohort Name Description Number of schools
High poverty schools Greater than or equal to 70% of a district or school's students receiving free or reduced price lunch 55
Rural schools Schools not located in an urbanized area 20
Suburban schools * Schools located in an urbanized area, but outside a principal city 75
Small city schools Schools located in an urbanized area and in a principal city with a population of less than 250,000 11
Large city schools Schools located in an urbanized area and in a principal city with a population greater than or equal to 250,000 33
Small size schools Less than or equal to 200 students 17
Large size schools * Greater than or equal to 800 students 36
Charter schools Publicly funded, independently managed schools established under the terms of a charter with a local or national authority 20
PBL schools Schools utilizing project-based-learning models as part of curriculum 22
STEM schools Schools utilizing a curriculum focusing primarily on science, technology, engineering, and math 11

*Your school is in this cohort (School Reports only).
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SUMMARY MEASURES
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Survey Questions

Click here for a comprehensive list of Y outhTruth survey questions to which staff members responded. If your school administered any of the optional additional topics,
those questions can be found at the end of the document.
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